

The Western Legacy Foundation mission is, "Preserving the Legacy and Investing in the Future." For over 30 years, the Foundation is dedicated to supporting the youth in higher education and organizations, programs, and projects that enhance services and education to the public. Through events, memberships and fundraisers, the foundation has given over \$750,000 to local organizations and awards over \$60,000 to graduating seniors furthering their education in agriculture.

The Western Legacy Foundation (WLF) looks forward to hosting this event on an annual basis. We do not think there is a better place to increase awareness and provide revenue for both Deadwood and the WLF, than at the historical Day's of 76 Arena. The event will host PRCA World Champions, WPRA Women Champions and local champions that draw fans from all over the country with a goal of 3600 spectators.

## Western Legacy Foundation Addendum to include with Deadwood Complex Agreement:

Water Truck to manned and provided by facility for all days of events

Rent or use of Ground Hog if applicable for all events

Use of cement barriers for Tent stabilization

Bike racks and paneling provided by facility for security purposes

Horse panels provided and with the help of the BWB to set up/tear help the facility staff for horse pens

No construction barriers or equipment during event if applicable.

WLF will provide the layout and all areas for pre-set up like provided in past years at least 30 days prior to event and will meet with the Complex facility and staff at least 90 days prior to walk through the event set up/tear down and overall event highlights. The Event Coordinator, Tif, will keep in touch with Chamber Contact and Randy as much as needed.

\*There may be additional needs come 2025 when meeting with the facility staff due and they can be addressed at that time.

Thank you, Lynn Husmann President, WLF 10.14.2024



Western Legacy Foundation 444 Mt. Rushmore Rd. North Rapid City, SD 57701

